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oS ’4 2018-2019 NEA Big Read Grantees Sorted by Organization Name

Congressional

Organization Name City State Zip District Reading Selection Grant
7 Stages Atlanta GA 30307-1925 5 Citizen: An American Lyric $15,000
Anaheim Public Library Anaheim CA 92805 46 A Lesson Before Dying $15,000
ArtReach St. Croix Stillwater MN 55082-4807 4 Station 11 $15,000
Arvada Center for the Arts and Humanities Arvada Cco 80003-3448 7 Station 11 $15,000
Attleboro Public Library Attleboro MA 02703-2218 4 Five Skies $15,000
The Berry Center New Castle KY 40050-0582 4 A Lesson Before Dying $14,700
Center for Arts-Inspired Learning Cleveland OH 44106-1809 11 Citizen: An American Lyric $15,000
Central Rappahannock Regional Library Fredericksburg VA 22408-4005 1 The Things They Carried $15,000
Central Washington University Ellensburg WA 98926-7510 8 To Live $6,490
Chattahoochee Valley Libraries Columbus GA 31904-4460 3 True Grit $15,000
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Chesapeake Children's Museum

City of Germantown, TN

City of Jersey City

City of Los Angeles Department of Cultural Affairs

Columbia College Chicago Library

The Community Library

The Department of Theatre and Dance at UT-El Paso

Eiteljorg Museum

Farmers Branch Manske Library

The Ferguson Library

Fishtrap

Forsyth County Public Library

Foster-Glocester Regional Schools

Freeport Public Library

Friends of the Homer Public Library

Galesburg Public Library

Golden Isles Arts & Humanities

Annapolis

Germantown

Jersey City

Los Angeles

Chicago

Ketchum

El Paso

Indianapolis

Farmers Branch

Stamford

Enterprise

Winston Salem

North Scituate

Freeport

Homer

Galesburg

Brunswick

MD

TN

NJ

CA

X

CT

OR

NC

RI

21403-1117

38138

07302

90012-2623

60605-1900

83340

79968-0587

46204

75234-3746

06904-2312

97828

27101

02857-2611

61032-4116

99603

61401-4515

31520

16

24

17

17

The Big Smoke

The Namesake

Station 11

The Beautiful Things That Heaven
Bears

Brother, I'm Dying

Into the Beautiful North

Bless Me, Ultima

True Grit

Station 11

Book of Hours

A Wizard of Earthsea

Pretty Monsters

The Things They Carried

The Latehomecomer

Can't We Talk About Something More
Pleasant?

When the Emperor Was Divine

Everything | Never Told You

$15,000

$12,500

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$10,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$13,700

$12,500

$10,000

$15,000

$10,100

$10,830

$10,000

$15,000
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Hope College

Ina Dillard Russell Library at Georgia College

Indiana University South Bend

International Festival of Arts & Ideas

Irving Public Library

Judy B. McDonald Public Library

Kenosha Public Library

Kentucky Gateway Museum Center

Lake County Library

Lewis & Clark Library

LGAA-Locust Grove Arts Alliance

Lincoln County Public Library

Lonesome Pine Regional Library

Longwood University

Massillon Museum

The Matthews Opera House and Arts Center

Mendocino County Library

Holland

Milledgeville

South Bend

New Haven

Irving

Nacogdoches

Kenosha

Maysville

Lakeport

Helena

Locust Grove

Stanford

Wise

Farmville

Massillon

Spearfish

Ukiah

Mi

GA

CT

X

X

Wi

KY

CA

MT

OK

KY

VA

VA

OH

SD

CA

49423-3607

31061-3375

46634-7111

06510

75060

75961-4482

53141-1414

41056-1109

95453-3857

59601

74352-5181

40484-1242

24293-5907

23909-1801

44646-6633

57783-2445

95464-4403

10

Station 11

Silver Sparrow

Can't We Talk About Something More
Pleasant?

The Namesake

Can't We Talk About Something More
Pleasant?

Station 11

Into the Beautiful North

Pretty Monsters

Into the Beautiful North

Can't We Talk About Something More
Pleasant?

How We Became Human: New and
Selected Poems 1975-2002

In the Time of the Butterflies

Burning Bright

Burning Bright

Burning Bright

Station 11

Pretty Monsters

$15,000

$15,000

$13,400

$15,000

$10,000

$13,000

$15,000

$15,000

$5,700

$15,000

$14,475

$13,600

$13,830

$15,000

$15,000

$13,000

$10,000
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Menomonee Falls Public Library

Miami Book Fair at Miami Dade College

Mid-Columbia Libraries

Mississippi Valley State University

Missoula Public Library

National Steinbeck Center

Neutral Zone

Odessa Council for the Arts & Humanities

Old Dominion University

Pacific Historic Parks

Pennington Public Library

Pennyroyal Arts Council, Inc.

Peoria Public Library

Poughkeepsie Public Library District

Prime Stage Theatre

Quincy Public Library

Russell County Public Library

Menomonee Falls

Miami

Kennewick

Itta Bena

Missoula

Salinas

Ann Arbor

Odessa

Norfolk

Waipahu

Pennington

Hopkinsville

Peoria

Poughkeepsie

Pittsburgh

Quincy

Lebanon

Wi

FL

WA

MS

MT

CA

Mi

X

VA

HI

NJ

KY

NY

PA

VA

53051-3140

33132-2204

99336-5660

38941-1400

59802-4735

93901-3436

48104-2010

79760-5119

23508-2561

96797-1187

08534-2218

42241

61602-1070

12601

15212

62301-3996

24266-0247

24

20

12

11

12

17

18

14

18

True Grit

How We Became Human: New and
Selected Poems 1975-2002

Station 11

Silver Sparrow

A Wizard of Earthsea

This Boy's Life

Citizen: An American Lyric

Station 11

Citizen: An American Lyric

When the Emperor Was Divine

True Grit

The Things They Carried

Can't We Talk About Something More

Pleasant?

Everything | Never Told You

In the Time of the Butterflies

Station 11

Burning Bright

$12,800

$15,000

$15,000

$10,150

$15,000

$14,770

$13,870

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$5,000

$15,000

$6,575

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$5,000
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Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

Saint Louis University Prison Program

Schaumburg Township District Library

Southside Virginia Community College

Staten Island OutLOUD

Toms River Regional Schools

Universidad del Turabo, Ana G. Méndez University System, Inc.

University of Arkansas at Fort Smith

University of Baltimore

University of Central Florida

University of lllinois Urbana-Champaign Spurlock Museum

Vigo County Public Library

Volusia County Public Library

Waukesha Public Library

Wauwatosa Neighborhood Association Council, Inc.

Wichita Public Library Foundation

Write Out Loud

Camden

St. Louis

Schaumburg

Alberta

Staten Island

Toms River

Gurabo

Fort Smith

Baltimore

Orlando

Champaign

Terre Haute

Daytona Beach

Waukesha

Wauwatosa

Wichita

San Diego

NJ

MO

VA

NY

NJ

PR

AR

MD

FL

FL

WI

WI

KS

CA

08102-1405

63103-2006

60193-1647

23821-2930

10301-1516

08753

00778-3030

72913-3649

21201-5506

32826

61820-7406

47807-3609

32124

53186

53213-2309

67202-3715

92104-4006

11

98

53

In the Time of the Butterflies

Station 11

The Namesake

A Lesson Before Dying

Pretty Monsters

The Things They Carried

In the Time of the Butterflies

Station 11

Citizen: An American Lyric

Station 11

The Namesake

The Big Smoke

A Wizard of Earthsea

Everything | Never Told You

Station 11

Station 11

Station 11

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$11,138

$8,500

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$14,990

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$12,000

$15,000

$15,000

Page 5 of 6



The Writer's Voice Billings MT 59101 0 Station 11 $15,000

79 $1,067,618.00
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