

## 2018-2019 NEA Big Read Grantees Sorted by Organization Name

City	State	Zip	Congressional District	Reading Selection	Grant
Atlanta	GA	30307-1925	5	Citizen: An American Lyric	\$15,000
Anaheim	CA	92805	46	A Lesson Before Dying	\$15,000
Stillwater	MN	55082-4807	4	Station 11	\$15,000
Arvada	СО	80003-3448	7	Station 11	\$15,000
Attleboro	MA	02703-2218	4	Five Skies	\$15,000
New Castle	KY	40050-0582	4	A Lesson Before Dying	\$14,700
Cleveland	ОН	44106-1809	11	Citizen: An American Lyric	\$15,000
Fredericksburg	VA	22408-4005	1	The Things They Carried	\$15,000
Ellensburg	WA	98926-7510	8	To Live	\$6,490
Columbus	GA	31904-4460	3	True Grit	\$15,000
	Atlanta Anaheim Stillwater Arvada Attleboro Bew Castle Cleveland Fredericksburg Ellensburg	Atlanta GA Anaheim CA Stillwater MN Arvada CO Attleboro MA Blew Castle KY Cleveland OH Fredericksburg VA Ellensburg WA	Atlanta       GA       30307-1925         Anaheim       CA       92805         Stillwater       MN       55082-4807         Arvada       CO       80003-3448         Attleboro       MA       02703-2218         Blew Castle       KY       40050-0582         Cleveland       OH       44106-1809         Gredericksburg       VA       22408-4005         Ellensburg       WA       98926-7510	Attlanta       GA       30307-1925       5         Anaheim       CA       92805       46         Attillwater       MN       55082-4807       4         Arvada       CO       80003-3448       7         Attleboro       MA       02703-2218       4         Alew Castle       KY       40050-0582       4         Cleveland       OH       44106-1809       11         Fredericksburg       VA       22408-4005       1         Ellensburg       WA       98926-7510       8	Institute         GA         30307-1925         5         Citizen: An American Lyric           Innaheim         CA         92805         46         A Lesson Before Dying           Stillwater         MN         55082-4807         4         Station 11           Invada         CO         80003-3448         7         Station 11           Intitleboro         MA         02703-2218         4         Five Skies           Idew Castle         KY         40050-0582         4         A Lesson Before Dying           Ideveland         OH         44106-1809         11         Citizen: An American Lyric           Ideveloping         VA         22408-4005         1         The Things They Carried           Idensburg         WA         98926-7510         8         To Live

Chesapeake Children's Museum	Annapolis	MD	21403-1117	3	The Big Smoke	\$15,000
City of Germantown, TN	Germantown	TN	38138	8	The Namesake	\$12,500
City of Jersey City	Jersey City	NJ	07302	8	Station 11	\$15,000
City of Los Angeles Department of Cultural Affairs	Los Angeles	CA	90012-2623	34	The Beautiful Things That Heaven Bears	\$15,000
Columbia College Chicago Library	Chicago	IL	60605-1900	7	Brother, I'm Dying	\$15,000
The Community Library	Ketchum	ID	83340	2	Into the Beautiful North	\$10,000
The Department of Theatre and Dance at UT-El Paso	El Paso	TX	79968-0587	16	Bless Me, Ultima	\$15,000
Eiteljorg Museum	Indianapolis	IN	46204	7	True Grit	\$15,000
Farmers Branch Manske Library	Farmers Branch	TX	75234-3746	24	Station 11	\$15,000
The Ferguson Library	Stamford	СТ	06904-2312	4	Book of Hours	\$13,700
Fishtrap	Enterprise	OR	97828	2	A Wizard of Earthsea	\$12,500
Forsyth County Public Library	Winston Salem	NC	27101	5	Pretty Monsters	\$10,000
Foster-Glocester Regional Schools	North Scituate	RI	02857-2611	2	The Things They Carried	\$15,000
Freeport Public Library	Freeport	IL	61032-4116	17	The Latehomecomer	\$10,100
Friends of the Homer Public Library	Homer	AK	99603	0	Can't We Talk About Something More Pleasant?	\$10,830
Galesburg Public Library	Galesburg	IL	61401-4515	17	When the Emperor Was Divine	\$10,000
Golden Isles Arts & Humanities	Brunswick	GA	31520	1	Everything I Never Told You	\$15,000
						Page 2 of 6

Hope College	Holland	MI	49423-3607	2	Station 11	\$15,000
Ina Dillard Russell Library at Georgia College	Milledgeville	GA	31061-3375	10	Silver Sparrow	\$15,000
Indiana University South Bend	South Bend	IN	46634-7111	2	Can't We Talk About Something More Pleasant?	\$13,400
International Festival of Arts & Ideas	New Haven	СТ	06510	3	The Namesake	\$15,000
Irving Public Library	Irving	TX	75060	33	Can't We Talk About Something More Pleasant?	\$10,000
Judy B. McDonald Public Library	Nacogdoches	TX	75961-4482	1	Station 11	\$13,000
Kenosha Public Library	Kenosha	WI	53141-1414	1	Into the Beautiful North	\$15,000
Kentucky Gateway Museum Center	Maysville	KY	41056-1109	4	Pretty Monsters	\$15,000
Lake County Library	Lakeport	CA	95453-3857	5	Into the Beautiful North	\$5,700
Lewis & Clark Library	Helena	MT	59601	0	Can't We Talk About Something More Pleasant?	\$15,000
LGAA-Locust Grove Arts Alliance	Locust Grove	OK	74352-5181	2	How We Became Human: New and Selected Poems 1975-2002	\$14,475
Lincoln County Public Library	Stanford	KY	40484-1242	5	In the Time of the Butterflies	\$13,600
Lonesome Pine Regional Library	Wise	VA	24293-5907	9	Burning Bright	\$13,830
Longwood University	Farmville	VA	23909-1801	5	Burning Bright	\$15,000
Massillon Museum	Massillon	ОН	44646-6633	7	Burning Bright	\$15,000
The Matthews Opera House and Arts Center	Spearfish	SD	57783-2445	0	Station 11	\$13,000
Mendocino County Library	Ukiah	CA	95464-4403	2	Pretty Monsters	\$10,000
						Page 3 of 6

Menomonee Falls Public Library	Menomonee Falls	WI	53051-3140	5	True Grit	\$12,800
Miami Book Fair at Miami Dade College	Miami	FL	33132-2204	24	How We Became Human: New and Selected Poems 1975-2002	\$15,000
Mid-Columbia Libraries	Kennewick	WA	99336-5660	4	Station 11	\$15,000
Mississippi Valley State University	Itta Bena	MS	38941-1400	2	Silver Sparrow	\$10,150
Missoula Public Library	Missoula	MT	59802-4735	0	A Wizard of Earthsea	\$15,000
National Steinbeck Center	Salinas	CA	93901-3436	20	This Boy's Life	\$14,770
Neutral Zone	Ann Arbor	MI	48104-2010	12	Citizen: An American Lyric	\$13,870
Odessa Council for the Arts & Humanities	Odessa	TX	79760-5119	11	Station 11	\$15,000
Old Dominion University	Norfolk	VA	23508-2561	3	Citizen: An American Lyric	\$15,000
Pacific Historic Parks	Waipahu	НІ	96797-1187	1	When the Emperor Was Divine	\$15,000
Pennington Public Library	Pennington	NJ	08534-2218	12	True Grit	\$5,000
Pennyroyal Arts Council, Inc.	Hopkinsville	KY	42241	1	The Things They Carried	\$15,000
Peoria Public Library	Peoria	IL	61602-1070	17	Can't We Talk About Something More Pleasant?	\$6,575
Poughkeepsie Public Library District	Poughkeepsie	NY	12601	18	Everything I Never Told You	\$15,000
Prime Stage Theatre	Pittsburgh	PA	15212	14	In the Time of the Butterflies	\$15,000
Quincy Public Library	Quincy	IL	62301-3996	18	Station 11	\$15,000
Russell County Public Library	Lebanon	VA	24266-0247	9	Burning Bright	\$5,000
						Page 4 of 6

Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts	Camden	NJ	08102-1405	1	In the Time of the Butterflies	\$15,000
Saint Louis University Prison Program	St. Louis	МО	63103-2006	2	Station 11	\$15,000
Schaumburg Township District Library	Schaumburg	IL	60193-1647	8	The Namesake	\$15,000
Southside Virginia Community College	Alberta	VA	23821-2930	5	A Lesson Before Dying	\$11,138
Staten Island OutLOUD	Staten Island	NY	10301-1516	11	Pretty Monsters	\$8,500
Toms River Regional Schools	Toms River	NJ	08753	3	The Things They Carried	\$15,000
Universidad del Turabo, Ana G. Méndez University System, Inc.	Gurabo	PR	00778-3030	98	In the Time of the Butterflies	\$15,000
University of Arkansas at Fort Smith	Fort Smith	AR	72913-3649	3	Station 11	\$15,000
University of Baltimore	Baltimore	MD	21201-5506	7	Citizen: An American Lyric	\$15,000
University of Central Florida	Orlando	FL	32826	7	Station 11	\$15,000
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign Spurlock Museum	Champaign	IL	61820-7406	13	The Namesake	\$14,990
Vigo County Public Library	Terre Haute	IN	47807-3609	8	The Big Smoke	\$15,000
Volusia County Public Library	Daytona Beach	FL	32124	6	A Wizard of Earthsea	\$15,000
Waukesha Public Library	Waukesha	WI	53186	5	Everything I Never Told You	\$15,000
Wauwatosa Neighborhood Association Council, Inc.	Wauwatosa	WI	53213-2309	5	Station 11	\$12,000
Wichita Public Library Foundation	Wichita	KS	67202-3715	4	Station 11	\$15,000
Write Out Loud	San Diego	CA	92104-4006	53	Station 11	\$15,000
						Page 5 of 6

The Writer's Voice	Billings	MT	59101	0	Station 11	\$15,000
79						\$1,067,618.00